PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soichiro KATO	05/12/2011
Taku MIZUTANI	05/12/2011
Katsuyoshi TAKAHASHI	05/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHI Corporation	
Street Address:	1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku	
City:	Tokyo 135-8710	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13130111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: Icheung@ostrolenk.com Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

l	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/2850-395 (V19456)
ı		, ,

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1

source=01240932#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026309 FRAME: 0577

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

	WHEREAS, We, (1) Soi	chiro KATO; (2) Taku	MIZUTANI; and (3)	<u>Katsuyoshi TAKAHASHI</u> as
assign	or(s), have invented certain Improv	ements in		
		MBUSTOR		for which an
applic	ation for United States Letters Pater	nt has been executed by	me (us) of even date	herewith; and
	WHEREAS, <u>IHI Corpor</u> gnee, is desirous of acquiring all right therefor.			
said as applica patents of Pate therefr and my execut assigns known procee rightfu obtain	NOW, THEREFORE, in eration, the receipt of which is here signee the entire right, title and into ation for Patent, all original, divisions applied for or granted therefor in tents and Trademarks is hereby authorn to said assignee herein, as assign (our) legal representatives, heirs are and deliver all divisional, continuments thereof to said assignee or its to the undersigned respecting said dings in which any of said applicat I oaths, and to do generally everyth patent protection for said invention id by said assignee.	beby acknowledged, I (We erest for the United State and I, continuation, substate United States and all orized and requested to gree of the entire interest and assigns do hereby a nation, reissue and other is assigns, to communication inventions, whenever reions or patents may becoming necessary to assist	Ye), as assignor(s), here is in and to said inverticates in and to said inverticate, reissue or reexail rights for past infring issue all patents on said therein; and the undergree and covenant with applications for Patente to said assignee or equested, to testify in some involved, to signassignee, its successor	eby sell, assign and set over to ntion and the aforesaid mination applications and gement, and the Commissioner aid inventions or resulting ersigned for myself (ourselves) hout further remuneration, to not on said inventions and all its representatives all facts any interferences or other legal all lawful papers, make all rs, assigns and nominees to
Date:	May 12, 2011	_	Soichir	o Kato Soichiro KATO
Date:	May 12, 2011	_	Taku	Mizutani Taku MIZUTANI
Date:	May 12, 2011		Katsuyushi	Takaha Shi Katsuyoshi TAKAHASHI

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 05/19/2011

 $\{00663782.1\}$ FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR

PATENT REEL: 026309 FRAME: 0578